
 

118 Locust Street, Harrisburg, PA 17101 | 717.236.9486 (p) | 717.233-4088 (f) | pulp@palegalaid.net   

June 7, 2017 

VIA E-File 

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street, Filing Room 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 
RE:  Pa PUC v. UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc., Docket No. R-2016-2580030 
 Testimony of the Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania 
 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta, 
 
In accordance with 52 Pa. Code § 5.412a, please accept the following preserved testimony, accompanied 
by the respective signed Verification statements (appended to the end of each), for filing with the 
Commission:  
 

 CAUSE-PA Statement 1, The Direct Testimony of Mitchell Miller on Behalf of the Coalition for 
Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania 
 

 CAUSE-PA Statement 1-SR, The Surrebuttal Testimony of Mitchell Miller on Behalf of the 
Coalition for Affordable Utility Services and Energy Efficiency in Pennsylvania 

 
The testimony, with respective appendices and verifications, was duly admitted to the record at the final 
hearing held in the above captioned proceeding on Tuesday, June 6, 2017 before Administrative Law 
Judge Mary D. Long.     
 
A copy of this letter is being served in accord with the attached Certificate of Service.  Please contact me 
with any questions or concerns. 
 

Respectfully Submitted, 
 
 

 
Elizabeth R. Marx 
emarxpulp@palegalaid.net 
717-236-9486 x. 205 
 
Counsel for CAUSE-PA 
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BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

 

        

Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission, et al., : 

       : 

 v.       : Docket No. R-2016-2580030 

       : 

UGI Penn Natural Gas, Inc.    : 

 

Certificate of Service 

 

 I hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the Letter Indicating Compliance 

with Filing Requirement (52 Pa. Code § 5.412a) in accordance with the requirements of 52 Pa. 

Code § 1.54 in the manner and upon the persons listed below.  

VIA FIRST CLASS MAIL AND/OR EMAIL 

 

The Honorable Mary D. Long 

Administrative Law Judge  

Piatt Place, Suite 220  

301 5th Ave.  

Pittsburgh, PA 15222  

malong@pa.gov   

 

Kent Murphy, Esq. 

Mark C. Morrow, Esq. 

Danielle Jouenne, Esq. 

UGI Corp.  

460 North Gulph Road 

King of Prussia, PA 19406 

murphyke@ugicorp.com 

morrowm@ugicorp.com 

jouenned@ugicorp.com 

 

David B. MacGregor, Esq. 

Christopher T. Wright, Esq. 

Garrett Lent, Esq. 

Post & Schell, P.C.  

17 North Second Street 

12th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1601 

cwright@postschell.com 

dmacgregor@postschell.com  

glent@postschell.com  

 

 

Paul Szykman 

UGI Utilities, Inc 

2525 North 12th Street 

Suite 360 

Reading, PA 19612-2677 

pszykman@ugi.com  

 

Joseph L. Vullo, Esq. 
Burke Vullo Reilly Roberts 

1460 Wyoming Ave 

Forty Fort, PA 18704 

jlvullo@aol.com  

 

Candis A. Tunilo, Esq. 

David T. Evrard, Esq. 

Harrison W. Breitman, Esq. 

Office of Consumer Advocate 

555 Walnut Street 

5th Floor, Forum Pl. 

Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923 

ctunilo@paoca.org 

devrard@paoca.org  

HBreitman@paoca.org  
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Phillip Kirchner, Esq. 

Scott B. Granger, Esq. 

Pa Public Utility Commission 

Bureau of Investigation and Enforcement 

Second Floor, West 

400 North Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17120 

sgranger@pa.gov 

phikirchne@pa.gov  

 

Steven C. Gray, Esq. 

Office of Small Business Advocate 

Commerce Building, Suite 202 

300 North Second Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

sgray@pa.gov 

 

 

 

 

 

Emily W. Medlyn, Esq. 

Captain Carlos S. Ramirez-Vasquez, Esq. 

9275 Gunston Road 

Suite 1300 

Fort Belvoir, VA 22060 

emily.w.medlyn.civ@mail.mil 

carlos.s.ramirezvazquez.mil@mail.mil  

 

Daniel Clearfield, Esq. 

Karen O. Moury, Esq. 

Sarah C. Stoner, Esq. 

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 

213 Market Street, 8th Floor 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

dclearfield@eckertseamans.com 

kmoury@eckertseamans.com 

sstoner@eckertseamans.com 

 

 

 

 

PENNSYLVANIA UTILITY LAW PROJECT 

Counsel for CAUSE-PA 

 

 

 Elizabeth R. Marx, PA ID # 309014 

118 Locust Street 

Harrisburg, PA 17101 

717-236-9486 

June 7, 2017     pulp@palegalaid.net 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 


